
Office of the Consumer Advocate 

PO Box 23135 

Terrace on the Square 

St. John's, NL Canada 

AlB 4J9 

April 30, 2020 

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140 
St. John's, NL AlA 5B2 

Attention: G. Cheryl Blundon, Director of

Corporate Services/ Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Blundon: 

Tel: 709-724-3800 
Fax: 709-754-3800 

Re: NL Hydro 2020 Capital Budget Supplemental Application for 

Approval of Certain Capital Projects Necessary for the Continued 

Operation of the Holyrood Thermal Generation Station 
- Submission of the Consumer Advocate

Hydro's comprehensive Replies to Requests for Information are acknowledged. These have been 
useful. 

Also, in considering this Application, Liberty's continued concerns relating to the reliability of 
the Labrador Island Link are relevant. 

This capital expenditure should ensure the continued operation of the Holyrood Thermal 
Generation Station for additional years. 

However, Hydro ought to determine if any contracts pertaining to this expenditure will attract 

Federal Government COVID assistance financing. Also, timely updates pertaining to this capital 
project will helpful. 

Encl. 
/bb 

cc Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
Shirley Walsh (ShirleyWalsh@nll1.11l.ca) 
NLH Regulatory (llLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca} 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 

NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com) 
Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com) 
Kelly Hopkins (khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com) 
Iron Ore Company of Canada 

Gregory Moores (gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com) 
Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 

PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca) 
Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl.ca) 

Industrial Customers Group 
Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com) 
Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca) 
Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
Praxair Canada Inc. 

Sheryl Nisenbaum (sheryl nisenbaum@praixair.com) 
Teck Resources Limited 
Shawn Kinsella (shawn.kinsclll@teck.com) 
Labrador Interconnected Group 

Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com) 
Julia Brown (jbrown@oktlaw.com) 


